Catalog # : Project :
Date :Prepared By :
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com • (513) 372-3200 • ©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved.
SFP24
Edge-lit LED Panel
The ultra-thin, edge-lit LED panel (SFP24)
series is designed to deliver general
ambient lighting in a variety of indoor

SFP24
Edge-lit LED Panel
Luminaire Ordering Guide
Frame Kits for Surface Mount Panels
Hanging Steel Wire for Panels
Item Part No. & Specification
Part: SFPACK6
1 set with 6pcs 1.5m steel wire, 6pcs wire lock, 6pcs
plastic nails  6pcs screw
Use for 1x4 and 2x4 rectangle panel hanging installation
Item Part No. & Specification
Part: SFPSMK24
For 23.74” X 47.76” panel surface mounted
Dimension:  24.02” x 48.03” x 2.17”
White color finished
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE: SFP24   LED   50    UE    DIM    40
Description Order Number
Surface-Mount kit 650327
Suspension-Mount kit 650324
Replacement Driver 40W 650331
Flange Kit 2x4 FK24
Accessory Ordering Information (Accessories are field installed)
Approved Dimming Controls Maximum of eight fixtures allowed per dimming circuit.
Manufacturer Product Model Order Number
LSI 0-10V Dimmer DS10 596066
LSI Wall Switch Sensor with
0-10V Dimmer
WS10-OS 632700WHT
Note:
1 - Consult factory for availability.
Family/Size LED Gen
Lumen
Package Voltage Driver
Color
 Temperature Options Packaging
SFP24 - (2x4) LED 50 -  5000 Lumens UE - Universal Voltage
(120-277V)
DIM - Dims to 10%
(0-10v dimming)
35 - 3500K
40 - 4000K
50 - 5000K
EM - 10 Watt Emergency
Battery Backup1
JB - Junctions Box Extender
FC15D - 6’ 3/8” (5) #18
Leads (for use in dimming
applications)
Blank - None
U - Single Pack
10/11/18LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsi-industries.com • (513) 372-3200 • ©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved.
SFP24
Edge-lit LED Panel
Photometry
Luminaire photometry has been conducted by a NVLAP accredited testing laboratory in accordance with IESNA LM-79-08.
As specified by IESNA LM-79-08 the entire luminaire is tested as the source resulting in a luminaire efficiency of 100%.
See http://www.lsi-industries.com/products/led-lighting-solutions.aspx for detailed photometric data
SFP24
ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
% OF LUMINAIREZONE LUMENS
 0-20 492.14 12.30
 0-30 1049.3 26.20
 0-40 1724.45 43.10
 0-60 3082.14 77.10
 0-80 3896.89 97.40
 0-90 3999.21 100.00
 10-90 3871.64 96.80
 20-40 1232.31 30.80
 20-50 1941.59 48.50
 40-70 1862.8 46.60
 60-80 814.75 20.40
 70-80 309.65 7.70
 80-90 102.32 2.60
 90-180 0.66 0.00
 0-180 3999.87 100.00
ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY
% OF LUMINAIREZONE LUMENS
 0-20 373.01 12.40
 0-30 794.15 26.50
 0-40  1302.75 43.40
 0-60 2318.69  77.30
 0-80 2923.94 97.50
 0-90 2999.33 100.00
 10-90 2902.54 96.80
 20-40 7665.32 31.00
 20-50 1461.72 48.70